e }[After recordmg, please retum to:

 ADVANCED FINANCIAL COMPANY
. .5900 PASTUER COURT SUITE’/ZOO
:»CARLSBAD CA92008 " . ..
ATTN: RECONVEYANCE DIVISION
) PIF 11/01 ‘

-ASSIGNMENT OF DEED (S) OF TRUST R T G

| o | | ' Date __ December 14 ,71, 2001
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; |

‘That Liberty Bank a Connecticut nonstock mutual savings bank, having its principal office at 291 Main Street,
Middletown, CT 06457 ("Assignor"), for value received, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set
over, without representation, warranty or recourse, unto Walley’s Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited ’
partnershlp, having its principal office at 2001 Foothill Road, Post Office Box 158, Genoa, Nevada 89411, all interest of
Assignor in and to the following deed(s) of trust covering real property, more particularly described therein, located i in
Douglas County, Nevada, which deed(s) of trust is (are) recorded in the Official Records of said Douglas County 2
(are) described as follows: ,

SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE

together w1th the Note(s) therein described, and the monies due-and to become due thereon, mcludmg interest, attomeys
fees, and charges.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized

. officer as of the day and year first set forth above.

‘County of MIDDLESEX

"Assignor"

Liberty Bank

By: ° Mark EI"., R
Its: :

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) \
g 58: Middletown

On this 14th day of ___December , 200 1, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,
Mark E. Raunlkar , personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he or she is the . - .Vice President
of Liberty Bank, a Connecticut nonstock mutual savings bank, and that he or she, as such officer, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the bank for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. SO é&»
Notary Public’ TR
ARLENE SATRIANO S
NOTARY PUBLIC = - .
MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2005
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-‘ iYDATE 01/03/2002

: UNITIWEEK

b TRUSTOR

e nyF TRUST DEED-‘;»,

0203539c

0203843A

0203305C

0100635B

0203237C

0100924A

0101828A

0100538A

0202845A

0100513B

0203036C

0203509C

0205501A

T CHERYL R JONES AND JERRY R

S 'JONES WIFE AND HUSBAND AS
o “JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF

i SURVIVORSHIP e R

JORGE BARO AND MARIA )
GUAJARDO BARO, 'HUSBAND AND
WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH

~ RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.

PETER J SHEAFF Il AND ERIN
SHEAFF, H/W AS JNT TEN. WITH
RIGHT OF SURV. AS TO AN UNDIV.
1/2 INTEREST,& ERIK WELK AND
SARAH M WELK, H/W AS JNT TEN.
WITH..

MATT SCHRIVER, A SINGLE MAN.

SARA MACKELLAR, A SINGLE
WOMAN

JASON L. COUCH, A SINGLE MAN.

PAUL R BRADSHAW AND G ARLOINE
BRADSHAW, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVOR- SHIP.

FORREST M. HIBBS AND IRENE M.
HIBBS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP.

LAVERNE K. ROBERTS, AN
UNMARRIED WOMAN.

DAVID L. PATTON, A SINGLE MAN.

IRENE C. HELM, AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN ~

KENNETH A. METTLER AND MARY E.
METTLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROPERTY.

KEVIN FLAGG A SINGLE MAN, AND
GINA PEPE A SINGLE WOMAN
TOGETHER AS JOINT TENANTS
WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.

1 0/ 1 6/2001

10/19/2001

10/23/2001

07/21/2000

10/16/2001

01/21/2000

10/13/2000.

10/05/1999

10/08/2001

08/25/2000

10/18/2001

10/22/2001

10/08/2001

A;?@@ﬁ@f;;;

0525633

0526051

0496084 -

525207

0484826

0501268

0478135

0524540

0498297

0525458

0525824

524473

1 001 -4708

10016263

10017725

0700-3019

1001-4772

0100-3217

1000-2160

1099-0702

1001-2029

0800-4599

1001-5730

1001-6960

1001-1865

0532489
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"_f0205514A

0203312C

0202745A

0203913C

0203925A

0203642A

0203835A

0202232A

0203433A

0203437C

0203616C

| GERALD INLOWAND KANDYL

~INLOW, HUSBANDAND WIFEAS | =

' JOINT TENANTS WlTH RIGHT OF e
JSURV|VORSHIP C e *

; DOUGLAS A STARMER AND
CAROLYN STARMER, HUSBAND AND

WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH
RIGHT OF SURVIVOR: SHIP. -

THOMAS J WESSEL AND PATRICE M
WESSEL, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP.

RICK COSTELLO AND MARIANNE
COSTELLO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP. .

DONALD CRAIG NEWBURN AND
ELIZABETH NEWBURN, HUSBAND

- AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH

RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.

CHARLES E. MARLOW AND LESLEE
MARLOW, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP.

GABRILLE LAU AND PERCY LAU,
WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT
TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP.

LARRY J SCHWIND AND ANITA
SCHWIND, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVORSHIP.

RONALD L. SELIM AND FRANCINE D.
SELIM, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF
SURVIVOR SHIP.

LINDA HUBER, AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN.

DAVID ENGLAND AND JANEE
ENGLAND, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF

10/08/2001
1011812001

10/08/2001

10/29/2001

11/02/2001

10/19/2001

10/19/2001

10/29/2001

10/22/2001

10/22/2001

09/28/2001

0532489

0525493
0524606
0526365

0526843

0525672

0525663

0526390

0525849

0525809

0523843

- 1001-5815 .

. 1001-2187

1001-9252

1101-0381

1001-6358

1001-6335

1001-9313

1001-7022

1001-6923

0901-7581

BKO 1 02P614 703



0203930A

10203923A

i _,.t‘:;:‘}".SURVIVORSHIP
0203401A CAROLYN EMERY AND LAWRENCE
G ~ EMERY, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS -
~ JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF |
o ~SURVIVORSHIP ~

" BEN MOORE AND NATALIE MOORE  11/09/2001 0527348 1101-2806
HUSBANDANDWIFEASJOINT

TENANTS WITH: RIGHT OF

o SURVIVORSHIP
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