

After recording, please return to:	
ADVANCED FINANCIAL COMPANY 5900 PASTUER COURT, SUITE 200	
CARLSBAD, CA 92008	
ATTN: RECONVEYANCE DIVISION PIF 11/01	
Berging (1) 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	
RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEL	D (S) OF TRUST
도움을 보고 하는 것은 사람들이 되고 있다면 하는 것이 모르는 것이 되었다. 공사하다 이 등 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것은 것은 것이다.	Date: <u>December 14</u> , 200 <u>1</u>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That Liberty Bank, a Connecticut nonstock mutual savings Middletown, CT 06457 ("Assignor"), for value received, does by the over, without representation, warranty or recourse, unto Walley's Parpartnership, having its principal office at 2001 Foothill Road, Post O Assignor in and to the following deed(s) of trust covering real proper Douglas County, Nevada, which deed(s) of trust is (are) recorded in (are) described as follows:	ese presents grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set artners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited Office Box 158, Genoa, Nevada 89411, all interest of erty, more particularly described therein, located in
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORP	PORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE;
together with the Note(s) therein described, and the monies due and fees, and charges.	to become due thereon, including interest, attorneys'
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused the officer as of the day and year first set forth above.	these presents to be executed by its duly authorized
	"Assignor"
	rty Bank MMS Jan Mark E. Raunikar
By: \ Its:	Vice President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
County of MIDDLESEX) ss: Middletown	
	0_1, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, roved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he or she of Liberty Bank, a Connecticut nonstock mutual savings bank, and the	e is the <u>Vice President</u> that he or she, as such officer, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the bank for the purp	poses therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and offi	icial seal.

Notary Public

0532489 BK0102PG4701

												IID.					
															200		
	TE																

UNIT/WEEK	TRUSTOR	RECORDING DATE OF TRUST DEED	DOCUMENT NUMBER	BOOK/PAGE NO			
0203539C	CHERYL R. JONES AND JERRY R JONES WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP	10/16/2001	0525181	1001-4708			
0203843A	JORGE BARO AND MARIA GUAJARDO BARO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/19/2001	0525633	1001-6263			
0203305C	PETER J SHEAFF II AND ERIN SHEAFF, H/W AS JNT TEN. WITH RIGHT OF SURV. AS TO AN UNDIV. 1/2 INTEREST,& ERIK WELK AND SARAH M WELK, H/W AS JNT TEN. WITH	10/23/2001	0526051	1001-7725			
0100635B	MATT SCHRIVER, A SINGLE MAN.	07/21/2000	0496084	0700-3019			
0203237C	SARA MACKELLAR, A SINGLE WOMAN	10/16/2001	525207	1001-4772			
0100924A	JASON L. COUCH, A SINGLE MAN.	01/21/2000	0484826	0100-3217			
0101828A	PAUL R BRADSHAW AND G ARLOINE BRADSHAW, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVOR SHIP.	10/13/2000	0501269	1000-2160			
0100538A	FORREST M. HIBBS AND IRENE M. HIBBS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/05/1999	0478135	1099-0702			
0202845A	LAVERNE K. ROBERTS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN.	10/08/2001	0524540	1001-2029			
0100513B	DAVID L. PATTON, A SINGLE MAN.	08/25/2000	0498297	0800-4599			
0203036C	IRENE C. HELM, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN	10/18/2001	0525458	1001-5730			
0203509C	KENNETH A. METTLER AND MARY E. METTLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY.	10/22/2001	0525824	1001-6960			
0205501A	KEVIN FLAGG A SINGLE MAN, AND GINA PEPE A SINGLE WOMAN	10/08/2001	524473	1001-1865			
	TOGETHER AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	0532489 BK0102PG4702					

BK0102PG4702

PAGE:1

UNIT/WEEK	TRUSTOR	RECORDING DATE OF TRUST DEED	DOCUMENT NUMBER	BOOK/PAGE NO			
0205514A	GERALD INLOW AND KANDY L INLOW, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/08/2001	524493	1001-1914			
0203312C	DOUGLAS A STARMER AND CAROLYN STARMER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVOR SHIP.	10/18/2001	0525493	1001-5815			
0202745A	THOMAS J WESSEL AND PATRICE M WESSEL, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/08/2001	0524606	1001-2187			
0203913C	RICK COSTELLO AND MARIANNE COSTELLO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/29/2001	0526365	1001-9252			
0203925A	DONALD CRAIG NEWBURN AND ELIZABETH NEWBURN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	11/02/2001	0526843	1101-0381			
0203642A	CHARLES E. MARLOW AND LESLEE MARLOW, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/19/2001	0525672	1001-6358			
0203835A	GABRILLE LAU AND PERCY LAU, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/19/2001	0525663	1001-6335			
0202232A	LARRY J SCHWIND AND ANITA SCHWIND, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	10/29/2001	0526390	1001-9313			
0203433A	RONALD L. SELIM AND FRANCINE D. SELIM, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF	10/22/2001	0525849	1001-7022			
	SURVIVOR SHIP.						
0203437C	LINDA HUBER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN.	10/22/2001	0525809	1001-6923			
0203616C	DAVID ENGLAND AND JANEE ENGLAND, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS	09/28/2001	0523843	0901-7581			
	JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF	0532489	BK0102PG4703				

FROM 11/01/2001 TO 11/30/2001

DATE: 01/03/2002

RECORDING DATE
OF TRUST DEED

DOCUMENT

PAGE:3

TRUSTOR	OF TRUST DEED	NUMBER	BOOK/PAGE NO
SURVIVORSHIP.			
THOMAS D ELLER AND ELLEN H ELLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	11/02/2001	0526832	1101-0354
CAROLYN EMERY AND LAWRENCE EMERY, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	07/27/2001	0519321	0701-7023
BEN MOORE AND NATALIE MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.	11/09/2001	0527348	1101-2806
	SURVIVORSHIP. THOMAS D ELLER AND ELLEN H ELLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. CAROLYN EMERY AND LAWRENCE EMERY, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. BEN MOORE AND NATALIE MOORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF	SURVIVORSHIP. THOMAS D ELLER AND ELLEN H 11/02/2001 ELLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. CAROLYN EMERY AND LAWRENCE 07/27/2001 EMERY, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. BEN MOORE AND NATALIE MOORE, 11/09/2001 HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF	SURVIVORSHIP. THOMAS D ELLER AND ELLEN H 11/02/2001 0526832 ELLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. CAROLYN EMERY AND LAWRENCE 07/27/2001 0519321 EMERY, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. BEN MOORE AND NATALIE MOORE, 11/09/2001 0527348 HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF

REQUESTED BY
Stewart Title of Douglas County

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA

2002 JAN 17 AM 9: 55

LINDA SLATER RECORDER
\$1700 PAID KODEPUTY

0532489 BK0102PG4704